
Via messenger

May 30,2008

Mario Robinson
RMG Product

Houston, Texas

Re: Kim Kardashian

Dear Mr. Robinson:

I represent Kim Kardashian. I write demanding that you CEASE AND DESIST,
immediately from making any representations whatsoever about Ms. Kardashian. It has
come to my attention that you have claimed to be "presenting" several events, selling
tickets for these events and claiming that Kim Kardashian will be "hosting" such events.
Such claims are patently untrue, and fraudulently made on your part.

Two of such events are "Celebrity Lingerie Fashion Show" and "Gemini Birthday
Parlt''. You have used the name of Bambou Club at 2540 University and Venue Night
Club 719 Main as the addresses of the proposed events.

You have appropriated and used Ms. Kardashian's identity without her consent, in
your commercial and probably fraudulent endeavors, with probably injury to Ms.
Kardashian. You have also. in our view- violated California Civil Code Sections 3344 et.
seq.

Our investigation into your actions continues and we intend to look into your
connection with Bam Bou Club and Venue Night Club, it is currently our intent to share
our information with the appropriate law enforcement agencies for their review and
action.

We reserve the right to bring a civil action against you and those acting in concert
with you to recover civil damages occasioned by your actions.

In the meanwhile, CEASE AND DESIST from using Ms. Karsahian's identityin
any way.

Sincerely,

O. W. Bussey, Jr.


